
University of Washington Huskies 
2013 Husky Classic - 2/8/2013 to 2/9/2013 

Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA 
  
Event 15  Women 200 Meter Dash 
================================================================ 
 Dempsey Rec: R 23.44  2/27/2009   Charonda Williams, Arizona St 
 Meet Record: M 23.68  2/16/2008   Jessica Beard, Texas A&M      
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  
================================================================ 
Section  1                                                       
  1 Struble, Morgan              Hawaii                   26.09  
  2 Mboya, Miriam                Seattle U.               26.32  
  3 Kirk, Kayla                  Hawaii                   26.96  
  4 de Sauvage, Candice          Seattle U.               27.52  
  5 Wu, Valerie                  Seattle U.               28.22  
Section  2                                                       
  1 Williams, Kiyana             Cal St. Los Angeles      26.73  
  2 Esperanza, Samantha          Hawaii                   26.86  
  3 Bergmann, Meeghan            Seattle U.               26.96  
  4 Bateman, Kaytie              Seattle U.               27.20  
  5 Jackson, Shallynn            Hawaii                   27.42  
Section  3                                                       
  1 Desch, Chantel               Simon Fraser             26.19  
  2 Stewart, Alexis              Cal St. Fullerton        26.31  
  3 Hackney, Lauren              UC Irvine                26.36  
  4 Craddock, Ashley             Cal St. Los Angeles      26.75  
  5 Tollefson, Kris              Washington St.           26.78  
Section  4                                                       
  1 Nichols, Clara               Oklahoma State           25.78  
  2 Claustro, Elizabeth          Cal St. Fullerton        26.11  
  3 Lawson, Taylor               California               26.12  
  4 Carter, Kayla                UC Davis                 26.26  
Section  5                                                       
  1 Higgwe, Esther               California               25.84  
  2 Rienecker, Kira              UC Davis                 26.15  
  3 Baldwin, Tasia               Seattle Pacific          26.47  
  4 Tougas, Katie                Seattle U.               26.53  
  5 Cutler, Shereese             Cal Poly                 26.99  
Section  6                                                       
  1 Thomas, Kereston             Wyoming                  25.08  
  2 Lyday, Carisma               California               25.82  
  3 Pierce, Janay                UC Davis                 26.14  
  4 Pierce, Deena                Cal St. Fullerton        26.26  
Section  7                                                       
  1 Pope, Morgan                 Sacramento St.           24.94  
  2 Marshall, Ashley             UC Davis                 24.94  
  3 Ekelem, Christiana           Washington St.           25.45  
  4 Franco, Mayra                Southern Utah            25.46  
Section  8                                                       
  1 Brooks, Sierra               Portland State           25.16  
  2 Jacobson, Haley              Washington               25.20  
  3 Ratcliff, Jazmin             Portland State           25.44  



  4 DeHart, Holly                Washington St.           25.45  
  5 Blumm, Stephanie             Sacramento St.           25.98  
Section  9                                                       
  1 McMillan, Lilla              Tulane                   25.00  
  2 Reed, Leslie                 UC Davis                 25.09  
  3 Maloney, Dominique           Portland State           25.18  
  4 Smith, Mercedes              Washington St.           25.64  
  5 McClung, Madison             Western Oregon           26.22  
Section  10                                                      
  1 Woods, Hilary                Tulane                   25.32  
  2 Goynes, Erica                Cal Poly                 26.07  
  3 Morgan, Grace                Alaska Anchorage         26.23  
  4 Okoro, Brianna               Eastern Washington       26.34  
Section  11                                                      
  1 Price, Charnell              California               24.96  
  2 Nixon, Cekarri               UC Davis                 24.99  
  3 Hurrel, Karlene              Idaho                    25.17  
  4 Woodruff, Gianna             Washington               25.26  
  5 Watley, Briauna              Washington St.           25.32  
Section  12                                                      
  1 Wilson, Katie                Cal St. Fullerton        25.34  
  2 Smith, Tiffanie              Tulane                   25.39  
  3 Sims, Ashley                 Cal St. Fullerton        25.47  
  4 harrison, jackie             Unattached               25.59  
  5 Davidson, Alexandria         Oregon                   25.72  
Section  13                                                      
  1 Carlson, Jordan              Washington               24.60  
  2 Kamara, Alima                California               24.99  
  3 Hale, Aubrey                 Byu                      25.92  
Section  14                                                      
  1 Baker, Keshia                Saucony                  24.10  
  2 Sims, NyEma                  Concordia (Ore.)         24.39  
  3 Chapman, Melanise            UC Davis                 24.63  
  4 Thompson, Morgan             Cal St. Fullerton        25.43  
================================================================ 
 Dempsey Rec: R 23.44  2/27/2009   Charonda Williams, Arizona St 
 Meet Record: M 23.68  2/16/2008   Jessica Beard, Texas A&M      
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  
================================================================ 
Finals                                                           
  1 Baker, Keshia                Saucony                  24.10  
  2 Sims, NyEma                  Concordia (Ore.)         24.39  
  3 Carlson, Jordan              Washington               24.60  
  4 Chapman, Melanise            UC Davis                 24.63  
  5 Pope, Morgan                 Sacramento St.           24.94  
  6 Marshall, Ashley             UC Davis                 24.94  
  7 Price, Charnell              California               24.96  
  8 Nixon, Cekarri               UC Davis                 24.99  
  8 Kamara, Alima                California               24.99  
 10 McMillan, Lilla              Tulane                   25.00  
 11 Thomas, Kereston             Wyoming                  25.08  
 12 Reed, Leslie                 UC Davis                 25.09  
 13 Brooks, Sierra               Portland State           25.16  



 14 Hurrel, Karlene              Idaho                    25.17  
 15 Maloney, Dominique           Portland State           25.18  
 16 Jacobson, Haley              Washington               25.20  
 17 Woodruff, Gianna             Washington               25.26  
 18 Watley, Briauna              Washington St.           25.32  
 19 Woods, Hilary                Tulane                   25.32  
 20 Wilson, Katie                Cal St. Fullerton        25.34  
 21 Smith, Tiffanie              Tulane                   25.39  
 22 Thompson, Morgan             Cal St. Fullerton        25.43  
 23 Ratcliff, Jazmin             Portland State           25.44  
 24 Ekelem, Christiana           Washington St.           25.45  
 25 DeHart, Holly                Washington St.           25.45  
 26 Franco, Mayra                Southern Utah            25.46  
 27 Sims, Ashley                 Cal St. Fullerton        25.47  
 28 harrison, jackie             Unattached               25.59  
 29 Smith, Mercedes              Washington St.           25.64  
 30 Davidson, Alexandria         Oregon                   25.72  
 31 Nichols, Clara               Oklahoma State           25.78  
 32 Lyday, Carisma               California               25.82  
 33 Higgwe, Esther               California               25.84  
 34 Hale, Aubrey                 Byu                      25.92  
 35 Blumm, Stephanie             Sacramento St.           25.98  
 36 Goynes, Erica                Cal Poly                 26.07  
 37 Struble, Morgan              Hawaii                   26.09  
 38 Claustro, Elizabeth          Cal St. Fullerton        26.11  
 39 Lawson, Taylor               California               26.12  
 40 Pierce, Janay                UC Davis                 26.14  
 41 Rienecker, Kira              UC Davis                 26.15  
 42 Desch, Chantel               Simon Fraser             26.19  
 43 McClung, Madison             Western Oregon           26.22  
 44 Morgan, Grace                Alaska Anchorage         26.23  
 45 Carter, Kayla                UC Davis                 26.26  
 46 Pierce, Deena                Cal St. Fullerton        26.26  
 47 Stewart, Alexis              Cal St. Fullerton        26.31  
 48 Mboya, Miriam                Seattle U.               26.32  
 49 Okoro, Brianna               Eastern Washington       26.34  
 50 Hackney, Lauren              UC Irvine                26.36  
 51 Baldwin, Tasia               Seattle Pacific          26.47  
 52 Tougas, Katie                Seattle U.               26.53  
 53 Williams, Kiyana             Cal St. Los Angeles      26.73  
 54 Craddock, Ashley             Cal St. Los Angeles      26.75  
 55 Tollefson, Kris              Washington St.           26.78  
 56 Esperanza, Samantha          Hawaii                   26.86  
 57 Bergmann, Meeghan            Seattle U.               26.96  
 58 Kirk, Kayla                  Hawaii                   26.96  
 59 Cutler, Shereese             Cal Poly                 26.99  
 60 Bateman, Kaytie              Seattle U.               27.20  
 61 Jackson, Shallynn            Hawaii                   27.42  
 62 de Sauvage, Candice          Seattle U.               27.52  
 63 Wu, Valerie                  Seattle U.               28.22 
 
     
     



Event 3  Women 5000 Meter Run 
======================================================================
= 
 Dempsey Rec: R 15:01.70  2/14/2009   Jenny Barringer, Colorado         
 Meet Record: M 15:01.70  2/14/2009   Jenny Barringer, Colorado         
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
======================================================================
= 
Section  1                                                              
  1 Lindstrom, Jzsanette         UC Riverside          17:32.10         
  2 Hernandez, Maritza           Cal St. Los Angeles   17:33.17         
  3 Lopez, Sabrina               Cal St. Los Angeles   17:33.73         
  4 Campbell, Dallas             Cal St. Stanislaus    17:36.45         
  5 Mendoza, Carina              Fresno State          17:41.58         
  6 Jube, Carrie                 Byu                   17:45.13         
  7 Naranjo, Rachel              Cal St. Stanislaus    17:47.30         
  8 Bruce, Kelsey                Dallas Baptist        17:51.82         
  9 Penaloza, Berenice           Eastern Washington    17:52.41         
 10 Durrwachter, Julie           Dallas Baptist        17:54.09         
 11 Stringfellow, Katelyn        Utah                  17:59.83         
 12 Sciocchetti, Alex            Idaho                 18:02.60         
 13 Bravo, Lexie                 Cal St. Fullerton     18:02.99         
 14 Galvez, Kristen              Fresno State          18:05.04         
 15 Foldager, Denali             Cal St. Stanislaus    18:14.94         
 16 Larson, Abby                 Idaho                 18:20.71         
 17 Rexus, Stephanie             Idaho                 18:24.31         
 18 Dye, Stephanie               Eastern Washington    18:32.66         
 19 Chavez, Mayra                New Mexico St.        18:33.80         
 20 Arigo, Meghan                Seattle U.            19:31.66         
 -- Krehlik, Katie               Alaska Anchorage           DNF         
 -- Whybark, Sarah               Concordia (Ore.)           DNF         
Section  2                                                              
  1 Hutton, Brittni              Oakland               16:45.31         
  2 Lamb, Kelly                  Adams State           16:52.45         
  3 Bremser, Jennifer            Air Force             16:59.75         
  4 Siebert, Megan               Texas                 17:02.66         
  5 Heuer, Sarah                 Colorado St.          17:05.25         
  6 Nielsen, Nicole              Byu                   17:07.41         
  7 Brunett, Jessie              Adams State           17:07.72         
  8 Paletta, Gina                Portland              17:07.74         
  9 Tave, Jennifer               Colorado St.          17:11.25         
 10 Thompson, Michelle           Long Beach St.        17:11.86         
 11 Stoltze, Madelyn             New Mexico St.        17:12.52         
 12 Wilkie, Sabrina              Point Grey Track      17:13.02         
 13 Richardson, Tara             Western State         17:14.88         
 14 Vidmar, Kathryn              Byu                   17:20.51         
 15 Hayes, Hillary               California            17:32.90         
 16 Bever, Abi                   Wyoming               17:49.81         
 17 Barserian, Saylah            Fresno State          18:10.26         
 18 Veseth, Julia                Idaho                 18:40.48         
Section  3                                                              
  1 Smith, Jamie                 Southern Utah         16:33.87         



  2 Giannotti, Emily             Penn State            16:42.78         
  3 Schultz, Courtney            New Mexico St.        16:44.05         
  4 McDaniel, Bret               Georgia               16:45.06         
  5 McNeely, Sophie              Western State         16:45.66         
  6 Winnegar, Shawna             New Mexico            16:47.37         
  7 Martin, Lauren               Adams State           16:47.87         
  8 Baker, Alice                 San Francisco         16:48.18         
  9 DiMercurio, Nicole           Georgia               16:49.01         
 10 Mitchell, Rachel             Sacramento St.        16:49.39         
 11 Hurst, Susannah              Utah                  16:49.44         
 12 Bradford, Kirsten            Southern Utah         16:49.83         
 13 Shields, Natalie             Byu                   16:51.15         
 14 Bedford, Sylvia              Southern Utah         16:51.19         
 15 Boozer, Leslie               Georgia               16:52.29         
 16 Mugnaini, Lauren             Sacramento St.        17:03.42         
 17 Van Gorder, Morgan           Georgia               17:04.40         
 18 Thomas, Emily                Gonzaga               17:15.33         
 19 Knurr, Hanna                 Wisconsin             17:26.77         
 20 Page, Holly                  Wyoming               17:40.60         
 21 Houser, Kellie               Portland              17:41.10         
 22 Schultz, Camille             New Mexico St.        17:51.50         
Section  4                                                              
  1 Soethout, Jana               San Francisco         16:11.78         
  2 Sutherland, Sara             Texas                 16:15.12         
  3 Kanuho, Rochelle             Northern Arizona      16:16.97         
  4 Bower, Natalie               Penn State            16:17.81         
  5 Schaff, Kendra               New Mexico            16:21.71         
  6 Davidson, Hannah             Tennessee             16:22.74         
  7 Del Toro, Rosa               Long Beach St.        16:23.15         
  8 Beutler, Ashley              Wisconsin             16:24.42         
  9 Mendez, Allison              Adidas/RogueAC        16:28.67         
 10 Callahan, Maggie             Unattached            16:29.10         
 11 Tanui, Susan                 Alaska Anchorage      16:29.48         
 12 Cooper, Callie               Florida               16:30.66         
 13 Keino, Ruth                  Alaska Anchorage      16:31.87         
 14 Lampe, Kayla                 South Carolina        16:32.48         
 15 Amaro, Emilie                Stanford              16:34.91         
 16 Tesfaye, Semehar             Arkansas              16:42.51         
 17 Dunn, Jennifer               Florida State         16:49.48         
 18 Sumney, Chelsea              Unc-Greensboro        16:50.84         
 19 Maag, Annamarie              Georgetown            16:54.57         
 20 Thornley, Taylor             Weber State           16:59.09         
 21 Stolting, Jana               Colorado              17:04.59         
 22 Belvis, Bailey               Missouri              17:22.63         
======================================================================
= 
 Dempsey Rec: R 15:01.70  2/14/2009   Jenny Barringer, Colorado         
 Meet Record: M 15:01.70  2/14/2009   Jenny Barringer, Colorado         
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
======================================================================
= 
Finals                                                                  



  1 Soethout, Jana               San Francisco         16:11.78         
  2 Sutherland, Sara             Texas                 16:15.12         
  3 Kanuho, Rochelle             Northern Arizona      16:16.97         
  4 Bower, Natalie               Penn State            16:17.81         
  5 Schaff, Kendra               New Mexico            16:21.71         
  6 Davidson, Hannah             Tennessee             16:22.74         
  7 Del Toro, Rosa               Long Beach St.        16:23.15         
  8 Beutler, Ashley              Wisconsin             16:24.42         
  9 Mendez, Allison              Adidas/RogueAC        16:28.67         
 10 Callahan, Maggie             Unattached            16:29.10         
 11 Tanui, Susan                 Alaska Anchorage      16:29.48         
 12 Cooper, Callie               Florida               16:30.66         
 13 Keino, Ruth                  Alaska Anchorage      16:31.87         
 14 Lampe, Kayla                 South Carolina        16:32.48         
 15 Smith, Jamie                 Southern Utah         16:33.87         
 16 Amaro, Emilie                Stanford              16:34.91         
 17 Tesfaye, Semehar             Arkansas              16:42.51         
 18 Giannotti, Emily             Penn State            16:42.78         
 19 Schultz, Courtney            New Mexico St.        16:44.05         
 20 McDaniel, Bret               Georgia               16:45.06         
 21 Hutton, Brittni              Oakland               16:45.31         
 22 McNeely, Sophie              Western State         16:45.66         
 23 Winnegar, Shawna             New Mexico            16:47.37         
 24 Martin, Lauren               Adams State           16:47.87         
 25 Baker, Alice                 San Francisco         16:48.18         
 26 DiMercurio, Nicole           Georgia               16:49.01         
 27 Mitchell, Rachel             Sacramento St.        16:49.39         
 28 Hurst, Susannah              Utah                  16:49.44         
 29 Dunn, Jennifer               Florida State         16:49.48         
 30 Bradford, Kirsten            Southern Utah         16:49.83         
 31 Sumney, Chelsea              Unc-Greensboro        16:50.84         
 32 Shields, Natalie             Byu                   16:51.15         
 33 Bedford, Sylvia              Southern Utah         16:51.19         
 34 Boozer, Leslie               Georgia               16:52.29         
 35 Lamb, Kelly                  Adams State           16:52.45         
 36 Maag, Annamarie              Georgetown            16:54.57         
 37 Thornley, Taylor             Weber State           16:59.09         
 38 Bremser, Jennifer            Air Force             16:59.75         
 39 Siebert, Megan               Texas                 17:02.66         
 40 Mugnaini, Lauren             Sacramento St.        17:03.42         
 41 Van Gorder, Morgan           Georgia               17:04.40         
 42 Stolting, Jana               Colorado              17:04.59         
 43 Heuer, Sarah                 Colorado St.          17:05.25         
 44 Nielsen, Nicole              Byu                   17:07.41         
 45 Brunett, Jessie              Adams State           17:07.72         
 46 Paletta, Gina                Portland              17:07.74         
 47 Tave, Jennifer               Colorado St.          17:11.25         
 48 Thompson, Michelle           Long Beach St.        17:11.86         
 49 Stoltze, Madelyn             New Mexico St.        17:12.52         
 50 Wilkie, Sabrina              Point Grey Track      17:13.02         
 51 Richardson, Tara             Western State         17:14.88         
 52 Thomas, Emily                Gonzaga               17:15.33         
 53 Vidmar, Kathryn              Byu                   17:20.51         



 54 Belvis, Bailey               Missouri              17:22.63         
 55 Knurr, Hanna                 Wisconsin             17:26.77         
 56 Lindstrom, Jzsanette         UC Riverside          17:32.10         
 57 Hayes, Hillary               California            17:32.90         
 58 Hernandez, Maritza           Cal St. Los Angeles   17:33.17         
 59 Lopez, Sabrina               Cal St. Los Angeles   17:33.73         
 60 Campbell, Dallas             Cal St. Stanislaus    17:36.45         
 61 Page, Holly                  Wyoming               17:40.60         
 62 Houser, Kellie               Portland              17:41.10         
 63 Mendoza, Carina              Fresno State          17:41.58         
 64 Jube, Carrie                 Byu                   17:45.13         
 65 Naranjo, Rachel              Cal St. Stanislaus    17:47.30         
 66 Bever, Abi                   Wyoming               17:49.81         
 67 Schultz, Camille             New Mexico St.        17:51.50         
 68 Bruce, Kelsey                Dallas Baptist        17:51.82         
 69 Penaloza, Berenice           Eastern Washington    17:52.41         
 70 Durrwachter, Julie           Dallas Baptist        17:54.09         
 71 Stringfellow, Katelyn        Utah                  17:59.83         
 72 Sciocchetti, Alex            Idaho                 18:02.60         
 73 Bravo, Lexie                 Cal St. Fullerton     18:02.99         
 74 Galvez, Kristen              Fresno State          18:05.04         
 75 Barserian, Saylah            Fresno State          18:10.26         
 76 Foldager, Denali             Cal St. Stanislaus    18:14.94         
 77 Larson, Abby                 Idaho                 18:20.71         
 78 Rexus, Stephanie             Idaho                 18:24.31         
 79 Dye, Stephanie               Eastern Washington    18:32.66         
 80 Chavez, Mayra                New Mexico St.        18:33.80         
 81 Veseth, Julia                Idaho                 18:40.48         
 82 Arigo, Meghan                Seattle U.            19:31.66         
 -- Krehlik, Katie               Alaska Anchorage           DNF         
 -- Whybark, Sarah               Concordia (Ore.)           DNF         
 
    
Event 17  Women 3000 Meter Run 
================================================================ 
 Dempsey Rec: R 8:47.91  1/28/2012   Sally Kipyego, Oregon Track 
 Meet Record: M 8:57.62  2/11/2012   Kim Conley, SRA Elite       
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  
================================================================ 
Section  1                                                       
  1 Dwyer, Emily                 Washington St.        10:09.81  
  2 Paradis, Emily               Idaho                 10:11.69  
  3 Beyer, Krista                Gonzaga               10:11.76  
  4 Mayfield, Camelia            Portland State        10:14.56  
  5 McDuffee, Maggie             UC Irvine             10:16.62  
  6 Mittelstaedt, Hannah         Seattle U.            10:18.15  
  7 Bergam, Lauren               Gonzaga               10:19.55  
  8 Simmons, Brianna             UC Riverside          10:19.60  
  9 Pham, Carlotta               UC Irvine             10:19.92  
 10 Callahan, Molly              Arizona               10:21.48  
 11 Bathgate, Katie              Cal St. Fullerton     10:26.94  
 12 McIntyre, Lauren             Cal St. Fullerton     10:26.96  
 13 Stetler, Alyssa              Utah                  10:32.08  



 14 Smith, Elena                 Seattle U.            10:35.29  
 15 Stringfellow, Katelyn        Utah                  10:35.97  
 16 Mendoza, Nicole              UC Irvine             10:47.78  
Section  2                                                       
  1 Smith, Jamie                 Southern Utah          9:41.11  
  2 Young, Laura                 Byu                    9:41.22  
  3 Pack, Julie                  Western State          9:43.57  
  4 Fuerst, Melissa              Air Force              9:45.97  
  5 LaCroix, Erika               Oklahoma State         9:47.07  
  6 Dutch, Taylor                California             9:47.41  
  7 Bradford, Kirsten            Southern Utah          9:47.74  
  8 Mooney, Annie                Ucla                   9:49.47  
  9 Marches, Brittany            Texas                  9:49.94  
 10 Winterton, Rebekah           Utah                   9:52.73  
 11 Marvin, Meghan               Ucla                   9:53.82  
 12 Hanson-Fassmann, Maren       Byu                    9:55.15  
 13 Bedford, Sylvia              Southern Utah          9:55.43  
 14 Brown, Alisha                UC Riverside           9:56.57  
 15 Page, Holly                  Wyoming               10:00.96  
 16 Redd, Jennica                Byu                   10:04.27  
 17 Harper, Jessica              Texas                 10:06.80  
 18 Formaz, Clea                 Arizona               10:13.95  
 19 Thralls, Katie               Seattle Pacific       10:20.85  
 -- France, Chelsea              South Carolina             DNF  
Section  3                                                       
  1 Olson, Mara                  Butler                 9:29.05  
  2 Eason, Ann                   Eastern Kentucky       9:29.22  
  3 Bouchet, Courtney            Colorado               9:30.03  
  4 Smith, Kelsey                Ucla                   9:31.45  
  5 Birk, Erica                  Byu                    9:31.77  
  6 VanderMalle, Marissa         Boise State            9:32.06  
  7 Fratczak, Victoria           Oklahoma State         9:36.13  
  8 George, Samantha             North Carolina St.     9:38.81  
  9 Drake, Lindsey               Gonzaga                9:39.82  
 10 Arsenault, Marilyn           Saucony/MEC            9:42.26  
 11 Hanna, Victoria              Oklahoma State         9:43.70  
 12 Harrison, Andrea             Byu                    9:43.95  
 13 Anderson, Leigha             Penn State             9:44.41  
 14 Bulder, Stephanie            Arizona                9:46.61  
 15 George, Diana                Colorado               9:51.44  
 16 Austin, Caroline             Washington St.         9:51.78  
 17 Butterworth, Alycia          Idaho                  9:54.94  
 18 Hanenburg, Kaitlin           Colorado St.           9:55.18  
 19 Hefflin, Raquel              UC Riverside           9:56.50  
 20 Callahan, Paige              Tulane                 9:59.79  
 21 Hurst, Susannah              Utah                  10:04.29  
 22 Toberty, Sarah               Ucla                  10:07.43  
 -- Campos, Jacqueline           Oklahoma State             DNF  
================================================================ 
 Dempsey Rec: R 8:47.91  1/28/2012   Sally Kipyego, Oregon Track 
 Meet Record: M 8:57.62  2/11/2012   Kim Conley, SRA Elite       
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  
================================================================ 



Finals                                                           
  1 Olson, Mara                  Butler                 9:29.05  
  2 Eason, Ann                   Eastern Kentucky       9:29.22  
  3 Bouchet, Courtney            Colorado               9:30.03  
  4 Smith, Kelsey                Ucla                   9:31.45  
  5 Birk, Erica                  Byu                    9:31.77  
  6 VanderMalle, Marissa         Boise State            9:32.06  
  7 Fratczak, Victoria           Oklahoma State         9:36.13  
  8 George, Samantha             North Carolina St.     9:38.81  
  9 Drake, Lindsey               Gonzaga                9:39.82  
 10 Smith, Jamie                 Southern Utah          9:41.11  
 11 Young, Laura                 Byu                    9:41.22  
 12 Arsenault, Marilyn           Saucony/MEC            9:42.26  
 13 Pack, Julie                  Western State          9:43.57  
 14 Hanna, Victoria              Oklahoma State         9:43.70  
 15 Harrison, Andrea             Byu                    9:43.95  
 16 Anderson, Leigha             Penn State             9:44.41  
 17 Fuerst, Melissa              Air Force              9:45.97  
 18 Bulder, Stephanie            Arizona                9:46.61  
 19 LaCroix, Erika               Oklahoma State         9:47.07  
 20 Dutch, Taylor                California             9:47.41  
 21 Bradford, Kirsten            Southern Utah          9:47.74  
 22 Mooney, Annie                Ucla                   9:49.47  
 23 Marches, Brittany            Texas                  9:49.94  
 24 George, Diana                Colorado               9:51.44  
 25 Austin, Caroline             Washington St.         9:51.78  
 26 Winterton, Rebekah           Utah                   9:52.73  
 27 Marvin, Meghan               Ucla                   9:53.82  
 28 Butterworth, Alycia          Idaho                  9:54.94  
 29 Hanson-Fassmann, Maren       Byu                    9:55.15  
 30 Hanenburg, Kaitlin           Colorado St.           9:55.18  
 31 Bedford, Sylvia              Southern Utah          9:55.43  
 32 Hefflin, Raquel              UC Riverside           9:56.50  
 33 Brown, Alisha                UC Riverside           9:56.57  
 34 Callahan, Paige              Tulane                 9:59.79  
 35 Page, Holly                  Wyoming               10:00.96  
 36 Redd, Jennica                Byu                   10:04.27  
 37 Hurst, Susannah              Utah                  10:04.29  
 38 Harper, Jessica              Texas                 10:06.80  
 39 Toberty, Sarah               Ucla                  10:07.43  
 40 Dwyer, Emily                 Washington St.        10:09.81  
 41 Paradis, Emily               Idaho                 10:11.69  
 42 Beyer, Krista                Gonzaga               10:11.76  
 43 Formaz, Clea                 Arizona               10:13.95  
 44 Mayfield, Camelia            Portland State        10:14.56  
 45 McDuffee, Maggie             UC Irvine             10:16.62  
 46 Mittelstaedt, Hannah         Seattle U.            10:18.15  
 47 Bergam, Lauren               Gonzaga               10:19.55  
 48 Simmons, Brianna             UC Riverside          10:19.60  
 49 Pham, Carlotta               UC Irvine             10:19.92  
 50 Thralls, Katie               Seattle Pacific       10:20.85  
 51 Callahan, Molly              Arizona               10:21.48  
 52 Bathgate, Katie              Cal St. Fullerton     10:26.94  



 53 McIntyre, Lauren             Cal St. Fullerton     10:26.96  
 54 Stetler, Alyssa              Utah                  10:32.08  
 55 Smith, Elena                 Seattle U.            10:35.29  
 56 Stringfellow, Katelyn        Utah                  10:35.97  
 57 Mendoza, Nicole              UC Irvine             10:47.78  
 -- Campos, Jacqueline           Oklahoma State             DNF  
 -- France, Chelsea              South Carolina             DNF 
  
Event 9  Women 1 Mile Run 
=============================================================== 
 Dempsey Rec: R 4:28.41  2/11/2012   Sally Kipyego, OTC         
 Meet Record: M 4:28.41  2/11/2012   Sally Kipyego, OTC         
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
=============================================================== 
Section  1                                                      
  1 Holcomb, Kaycee              UC Irvine              5:01.99 
  2 Hastings, Melissa            Portland               5:02.18 
  3 Raudenbush, Halie            Idaho                  5:03.49 
  4 Curatilo, Sophie             Seattle U.             5:03.81 
  5 Sailinuu, Samia              UC Irvine              5:04.79 
  6 Rietz, Nikki                 Utah                   5:06.21 
  7 Stolle, Jennifer             Seattle U.             5:06.65 
  8 Valdovinos, Ana              Cal St. Fullerton      5:13.07 
  9 Candelaria, Casey            Cal St. Fullerton      5:15.25 
 10 Nakashima, Tiare             Hawaii                 5:26.90 
 11 McGrann, Makenna             UC Irvine              5:28.26 
Section  2                                                      
  1 Newman, Tylee                Utah State             4:47.97 
  2 Penney, Katie                Arizona                4:50.57 
  3 Verma, Natasha               Portland               4:55.50 
  4 Foley, Meghan                Long Beach St.         4:56.35 
  5 Ward, Connor                 Texas                  4:58.45 
  6 Stinnett, Veronica           Sacramento St.         5:00.29 
  7 Jumbo, Rolonda               Northern Arizona       5:01.48 
  8 Edwards, Hannah              Cal Poly               5:01.58 
  9 Celis, Arianna               Cal St. Los Angeles    5:02.35 
 10 Hilton, Jessica              Byu                    5:02.77 
 11 Mahoney, Katie               Eastern Washington     5:03.64 
 12 Tegelaar, Marit              Portland               5:11.46 
 13 Fata, Chloe                  UC Irvine              5:17.52 
Section  3                                                      
  1 Stewart, Rachel              Byu                    4:54.93 
  2 Keeper, Holly                Colorado St.           4:54.99 
  3 Peterson, Hanna              Arizona                4:56.34 
  4 Gray, Sydney                 California             4:57.14 
  5 Schwanz, Annemarie           Fresno State           4:57.72 
  6 Smith, Cassandra             Washington             4:57.96 
  7 Butterworth, Lindsey         Simon Fraser           4:58.17 
  8 Ohberg, Lisa                 Cal St. Los Angeles    4:58.52 
  9 Ginez, Sophia                Stanford               4:58.58 
 10 Kubasch, Stella              Fresno State           4:59.87 
 11 Selve, Alyssa                Adams State            5:00.05 
 12 Burt, Stephanie              Utah State             5:01.42 



 13 Lambdin, Raquel              UC Davis               5:02.56 
Section  4                                                      
  1 Perkins, Mandy               Florida                4:51.83 
  2 Foster, Staci                Colorado               4:53.65 
  3 Owen, Jennifer               Ucla                   4:53.95 
  4 Mosby, Morgan                Air Force              4:54.25 
  5 Follett, Kirsten             New Mexico             4:54.99 
  6 Litzsinger, Alex             Utah State             4:55.36 
  7 McDonald, Madeline           U. of Victoria         4:55.38 
  8 Wallace, Lauren              UC Davis               4:56.85 
  9 Warner, Ashleigh             Byu                    4:57.62 
 10 Trenholm, Stephanie          U. of Victoria         4:58.42 
 11 Therrien, Brittany           U. of Victoria         4:59.29 
 12 Rolland, Megan               Oiselle racing team    5:08.18 
 13 Belvis, Bailey               Missouri               5:11.33 
Section  5                                                      
  1 Dron, Chantelle              Unattached             4:44.14 
  2 Roberts, Ruby                Washington St.         4:48.15 
  3 Christoforou, Stella         Georgia                4:48.26 
  4 Laurent, Agnes               Northern Arizona       4:49.07 
  5 Hofmannova, Adela            Oklahoma State         4:49.92 
  6 Strasser, Stephanie          Florida                4:50.63 
  7 Ainsworth, Imogen            New Mexico             4:54.19 
  8 Legg, Kirsty                 Butler                 4:54.91 
  9 Kyger Henry, Asher           Unattached             4:56.62 
 10 Chapus, Cami                 Stanford               4:58.15 
 11 Amaral, Joelle               Washington             4:58.56 
 12 Logan, Camille               Colorado               5:00.88 
 13 Chavez, Andrea               Utah                   5:07.03 
 14 Nerud, Brianna               Syracuse               5:21.85 
=============================================================== 
 Dempsey Rec: R 4:28.41  2/11/2012   Sally Kipyego, OTC         
 Meet Record: M 4:28.41  2/11/2012   Sally Kipyego, OTC         
    Name                    Year School                  Finals 
=============================================================== 
Finals                                                          
  1 Dron, Chantelle              Unattached             4:44.14 
  2 Newman, Tylee                Utah State             4:47.97 
  3 Roberts, Ruby                Washington St.         4:48.15 
  4 Christoforou, Stella         Georgia                4:48.26 
  5 Laurent, Agnes               Northern Arizona       4:49.07 
  6 Hofmannova, Adela            Oklahoma State         4:49.92 
  7 Penney, Katie                Arizona                4:50.57 
  8 Strasser, Stephanie          Florida                4:50.63 
  9 Perkins, Mandy               Florida                4:51.83 
 10 Foster, Staci                Colorado               4:53.65 
 11 Owen, Jennifer               Ucla                   4:53.95 
 12 Ainsworth, Imogen            New Mexico             4:54.19 
 13 Mosby, Morgan                Air Force              4:54.25 
 14 Legg, Kirsty                 Butler                 4:54.91 
 15 Stewart, Rachel              Byu                    4:54.93 
 16 Keeper, Holly                Colorado St.           4:54.99 
 17 Follett, Kirsten             New Mexico             4:54.99 



 18 Litzsinger, Alex             Utah State             4:55.36 
 19 McDonald, Madeline           U. of Victoria         4:55.38 
 20 Verma, Natasha               Portland               4:55.50 
 21 Peterson, Hanna              Arizona                4:56.34 
 22 Foley, Meghan                Long Beach St.         4:56.35 
 23 Kyger Henry, Asher           Unattached             4:56.62 
 24 Wallace, Lauren              UC Davis               4:56.85 
 25 Gray, Sydney                 California             4:57.14 
 26 Warner, Ashleigh             Byu                    4:57.62 
 27 Schwanz, Annemarie           Fresno State           4:57.72 
 28 Smith, Cassandra             Washington             4:57.96 
 29 Chapus, Cami                 Stanford               4:58.15 
 30 Butterworth, Lindsey         Simon Fraser           4:58.17 
 31 Trenholm, Stephanie          U. of Victoria         4:58.42 
 32 Ward, Connor                 Texas                  4:58.45 
 33 Ohberg, Lisa                 Cal St. Los Angeles    4:58.52 
 34 Amaral, Joelle               Washington             4:58.56 
 35 Ginez, Sophia                Stanford               4:58.58 
 36 Therrien, Brittany           U. of Victoria         4:59.29 
 37 Kubasch, Stella              Fresno State           4:59.87 
 38 Selve, Alyssa                Adams State            5:00.05 
 39 Stinnett, Veronica           Sacramento St.         5:00.29 
 40 Logan, Camille               Colorado               5:00.88 
 41 Burt, Stephanie              Utah State             5:01.42 
 42 Jumbo, Rolonda               Northern Arizona       5:01.48 
 43 Edwards, Hannah              Cal Poly               5:01.58 
 44 Holcomb, Kaycee              UC Irvine              5:01.99 
 45 Hastings, Melissa            Portland               5:02.18 
 46 Celis, Arianna               Cal St. Los Angeles    5:02.35 
 47 Lambdin, Raquel              UC Davis               5:02.56 
 48 Hilton, Jessica              Byu                    5:02.77 
 49 Raudenbush, Halie            Idaho                  5:03.49 
 50 Mahoney, Katie               Eastern Washington     5:03.64 
 51 Curatilo, Sophie             Seattle U.             5:03.81 
 52 Sailinuu, Samia              UC Irvine              5:04.79 
 53 Rietz, Nikki                 Utah                   5:06.21 
 54 Stolle, Jennifer             Seattle U.             5:06.65 
 55 Chavez, Andrea               Utah                   5:07.03 
 56 Rolland, Megan               Oiselle racing team    5:08.18 
 57 Belvis, Bailey               Missouri               5:11.33 
 58 Tegelaar, Marit              Portland               5:11.46 
 59 Valdovinos, Ana              Cal St. Fullerton      5:13.07 
 60 Candelaria, Casey            Cal St. Fullerton      5:15.25 
 61 Fata, Chloe                  UC Irvine              5:17.52 
 62 Nerud, Brianna               Syracuse               5:21.85 
 63 Nakashima, Tiare             Hawaii                 5:26.90 
 64 McGrann, Makenna             UC Irvine              5:28.26 
  
Event 13  Women 800 Meter Run 
================================================================ 
 Dempsey Rec: R 2:02.56  3/5/2011    Geena Gall, Nike            
 Meet Record: M 2:02.91  2/15/2003   Heather Hennigar, Pacific A 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  



================================================================ 
Section  1                                                       
  1 Rudd, Nicole                 Byu                    2:14.34  
  2 Jamboretz, Kate              San Francisco          2:15.12  
  3 Melvin, Kendahl              Utah                   2:15.80  
  4 Bryson, Aubrey               Southern Utah          2:16.89  
  5 Adamson, Jessica             Tulane                 2:17.18  
  6 Davis, Madison               Seattle U.             2:18.37  
  7 Henderson, Amanda            Washington St.         2:19.52  
  8 Butler, Lizzy                Southern Utah          2:19.96  
  9 Aafedt, Allison              Utah                   2:19.98  
 10 Kuzminsky, Charlotte         Utah                   2:20.85  
 11 Brashears, Marie             UC Irvine              2:21.34  
 12 Bennett, Brittany            Washington             2:23.52  
 13 Lassere, Rebecca             Seattle U.             2:25.11  
Section  2                                                       
  1 Ibarzabal, Lorea             Portland               2:15.18  
  2 Moore, Annie                 Washington             2:16.05  
  3 Palmer, Marquita             Idaho                  2:16.29  
  4 Berlioux, Chloe              Sacramento St.         2:16.39  
  5 Garcia, Amanda               Sacramento St.         2:18.41  
  6 Schneider, Chelsea           UC Irvine              2:18.94  
  7 Mulvey, Louise               Hawaii                 2:22.30  
Section  3                                                       
  1 Brown, Hannah                Stanford               2:13.73  
  2 Hoaldridge, Katie            Texas                  2:13.93  
  3 Concepcion, Natalie          Florida State          2:14.47  
  4 Esselstein, Rebecca          Air Force              2:15.03  
  5 Curtis, Chloe                Washington             2:15.65  
  6 Sailinuu, Sakia              UC Irvine              2:16.03  
  7 Mallory, Terresa             Sacramento St.         2:17.12  
  8 Atchley, Skye                Washington             2:17.95  
  9 Mackenzie, Kansas            Simon Fraser           2:18.00  
Section  4                                                       
  1 Fricker, McKayla             Seattle Pacific        2:11.11  
  2 Saunders, Claudia            Stanford               2:11.84  
  3 Eichenberger, Annette        Air Force              2:11.91  
  4 Landen, Shanie               UC Davis               2:12.04  
  5 Bobos, Mihaela               Oklahoma State         2:12.96  
  6 Kane, Michaela               Simon Fraser           2:13.63  
  7 Paracholski, Meagan          Fresno State           2:14.05  
  8 Zorich, Brett                adidas                 2:17.37  
  9 Davis, Jenna                 Cal Poly               2:22.33  
Section  5                                                       
  1 Schaffer, Lauren             Idaho                  2:09.33  
  2 Klebe, Marta                 Penn State             2:09.71  
  3 Zalud, Courtney              Washington St.         2:10.47  
  4 Underwood, Sarah Jane        Penn State             2:10.75  
  5 Dampier, Morgan              Sacramento St.         2:11.70  
  6 Eisenbeiss, Ali              Utah                   2:12.74  
  7 Sawatzky, Sarah              Simon Fraser           2:13.13  
  8 Hirschi, Kylie               Utah State             2:13.37  
  9 Stinnett, Veronica           Sacramento St.         2:13.83  



Section  6                                                       
  1 Velvere, Liga                Idaho                  2:07.95  
  2 Waller, Rosalie              Utah                   2:10.75  
  3 Wollert, Candace             Wyoming                2:11.50  
  4 Palakovich, Chloe            Idaho State            2:11.66  
  5 Quiett, Mary Cate            Sra Elite              2:18.09  
================================================================ 
 Dempsey Rec: R 2:02.56  3/5/2011    Geena Gall, Nike            
 Meet Record: M 2:02.91  2/15/2003   Heather Hennigar, Pacific A 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  
================================================================ 
Finals                                                           
  1 Velvere, Liga                Idaho                  2:07.95  
  2 Schaffer, Lauren             Idaho                  2:09.33  
  3 Klebe, Marta                 Penn State             2:09.71  
  4 Zalud, Courtney              Washington St.         2:10.47  
  5 Underwood, Sarah Jane        Penn State             2:10.75  
  6 Waller, Rosalie              Utah                   2:10.75  
  7 Fricker, McKayla             Seattle Pacific        2:11.11  
  8 Wollert, Candace             Wyoming                2:11.50  
  9 Palakovich, Chloe            Idaho State            2:11.66  
 10 Dampier, Morgan              Sacramento St.         2:11.70  
 11 Saunders, Claudia            Stanford               2:11.84  
 12 Eichenberger, Annette        Air Force              2:11.91  
 13 Landen, Shanie               UC Davis               2:12.04  
 14 Eisenbeiss, Ali              Utah                   2:12.74  
 15 Bobos, Mihaela               Oklahoma State         2:12.96  
 16 Sawatzky, Sarah              Simon Fraser           2:13.13  
 17 Hirschi, Kylie               Utah State             2:13.37  
 18 Kane, Michaela               Simon Fraser           2:13.63  
 19 Brown, Hannah                Stanford               2:13.73  
 20 Stinnett, Veronica           Sacramento St.         2:13.83  
 21 Hoaldridge, Katie            Texas                  2:13.93  
 22 Paracholski, Meagan          Fresno State           2:14.05  
 23 Rudd, Nicole                 Byu                    2:14.34  
 24 Concepcion, Natalie          Florida State          2:14.47  
 25 Esselstein, Rebecca          Air Force              2:15.03  
 26 Jamboretz, Kate              San Francisco          2:15.12  
 27 Ibarzabal, Lorea             Portland               2:15.18  
 28 Curtis, Chloe                Washington             2:15.65  
 29 Melvin, Kendahl              Utah                   2:15.80  
 30 Sailinuu, Sakia              UC Irvine              2:16.03  
 31 Moore, Annie                 Washington             2:16.05  
 32 Palmer, Marquita             Idaho                  2:16.29  
 33 Berlioux, Chloe              Sacramento St.         2:16.39  
 34 Bryson, Aubrey               Southern Utah          2:16.89  
 35 Mallory, Terresa             Sacramento St.         2:17.12  
 36 Adamson, Jessica             Tulane                 2:17.18  
 37 Zorich, Brett                adidas                 2:17.37  
 38 Atchley, Skye                Washington             2:17.95  
 39 Mackenzie, Kansas            Simon Fraser           2:18.00  
 40 Quiett, Mary Cate            Sra Elite              2:18.09  
 41 Davis, Madison               Seattle U.             2:18.37  



 42 Garcia, Amanda               Sacramento St.         2:18.41  
 43 Schneider, Chelsea           UC Irvine              2:18.94  
 44 Henderson, Amanda            Washington St.         2:19.52  
 45 Butler, Lizzy                Southern Utah          2:19.96  
 46 Aafedt, Allison              Utah                   2:19.98  
 47 Kuzminsky, Charlotte         Utah                   2:20.85  
 48 Brashears, Marie             UC Irvine              2:21.34  
 49 Mulvey, Louise               Hawaii                 2:22.30  
 50 Davis, Jenna                 Cal Poly               2:22.33  
 51 Bennett, Brittany            Washington             2:23.52  
 52 Lassere, Rebecca             Seattle U.             2:25.11 
 
Event 41  Women 3000 Meter Run INVITE 
================================================================ 
 Dempsey Rec: R 8:47.91  1/28/2012   Sally Kipyego, Oregon Track 
 Meet Record: M 8:57.62  2/11/2012   Kim Conley, SRA Elite       
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  
================================================================ 
Section  1                                                       
  1 Curl, Sophie                 San Francisco          9:27.59  
  2 Martin, Bianca               Unattached             9:27.89  
  3 Digby, Erica                 Vancouver Th           9:28.29  
  4 Benson, Fiona                Trinity Western        9:29.12  
  5 Dubose, Damajeria            UC Riverside           9:29.17  
  6 Kanuho, Rochelle             Northern Arizona       9:30.66  
  7 Gerlach, Tori                Penn State             9:31.91  
  8 Potratz-Lee, Alex            Vandall Track Club     9:32.45  
  9 Foster, Julia                Stanford               9:33.31  
 10 Thompson, Joanna             North Carolina St.     9:33.98  
 11 Stevens, Kathleen            Virginia               9:33.99  
 12 Rohde, Kristen               Bowerman AC            9:34.35  
 13 Eddy-Carlisle, Candace       Byu                    9:34.95  
 14 Coffey, Karlee               Bowerman Athleti       9:36.03  
 15 Rozcicha, Amber              Portland State         9:37.48  
 16 Benson, Abbie                Penn State             9:37.81  
 17 Miller, Liberty              Washington             9:47.31  
 18 Shea, Sheree                 Loyola Marymount       9:58.93  
 19 Norman, Samantha             North Carolina St.    10:09.84  
Section  2                                                       
  1 Macumber, Cally              Kentucky               8:59.98  
  2 Fraser, Natasha              Pih                    9:02.57  
  3 Koons, Francis               New Balance            9:03.95  
  4 Kiser, Hannah                Idaho                  9:04.74  
  5 Coogan, Katrina              Georgetown             9:04.85  
  6 Matthews, Katie              Boston University      9:05.73  
  7 Penney, Lauren               Syracuse               9:06.32  
  8 Oswald, Chelsea              Kentucky               9:06.64  
  9 Anderson, Linsdey            Unattached             9:09.04  
 10 Chambers, Madeline           Georgetown             9:09.20  
 11 Juodeskaite, Monika          Oklahoma State         9:10.83  
 12 Bates, Emma                  Boise State            9:13.63  
 13 Parry, Jessica               Florida State          9:15.97  
 14 Quigley, Colleen             Florida State          9:16.75  



 15 Schneider, Rachel            Georgetown             9:17.58  
 16 Cliff, Rachel                Vancouver Th           9:18.63  
 17 Stowe, Rebeka                Unattached             9:18.95  
 18 Cozzarelli, Andie            North Carolina St.     9:19.73  
 19 Carlyle, Laura               Unattached             9:26.95  
 20 Nelson, Alicia               Adams State            9:32.45  
 21 Bowler, Nicole               Adidas/RogueAC         9:35.03  
 -- Hall, Marielle               Texas                      DNF  
================================================================ 
 Dempsey Rec: R 8:47.91  1/28/2012   Sally Kipyego, Oregon Track 
 Meet Record: M 8:57.62  2/11/2012   Kim Conley, SRA Elite       
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  
================================================================ 
Finals                                                           
  1 Macumber, Cally              Kentucky               8:59.98  
  2 Fraser, Natasha              Pih                    9:02.57  
  3 Koons, Francis               New Balance            9:03.95  
  4 Kiser, Hannah                Idaho                  9:04.74  
  5 Coogan, Katrina              Georgetown             9:04.85  
  6 Matthews, Katie              Boston University      9:05.73  
  7 Penney, Lauren               Syracuse               9:06.32  
  8 Oswald, Chelsea              Kentucky               9:06.64  
  9 Anderson, Linsdey            Unattached             9:09.04  
 10 Chambers, Madeline           Georgetown             9:09.20  
 11 Juodeskaite, Monika          Oklahoma State         9:10.83  
 12 Bates, Emma                  Boise State            9:13.63  
 13 Parry, Jessica               Florida State          9:15.97  
 14 Quigley, Colleen             Florida State          9:16.75  
 15 Schneider, Rachel            Georgetown             9:17.58  
 16 Cliff, Rachel                Vancouver Th           9:18.63  
 17 Stowe, Rebeka                Unattached             9:18.95  
 18 Cozzarelli, Andie            North Carolina St.     9:19.73  
 19 Carlyle, Laura               Unattached             9:26.95  
 20 Curl, Sophie                 San Francisco          9:27.59  
 21 Martin, Bianca               Unattached             9:27.89  
 22 Digby, Erica                 Vancouver Th           9:28.29  
 23 Benson, Fiona                Trinity Western        9:29.12  
 24 Dubose, Damajeria            UC Riverside           9:29.17  
 25 Kanuho, Rochelle             Northern Arizona       9:30.66  
 26 Gerlach, Tori                Penn State             9:31.91  
 27 Potratz-Lee, Alex            Vandall Track Club     9:32.45  
 27 Nelson, Alicia               Adams State            9:32.45  
 29 Foster, Julia                Stanford               9:33.31  
 30 Thompson, Joanna             North Carolina St.     9:33.98  
 31 Stevens, Kathleen            Virginia               9:33.99  
 32 Rohde, Kristen               Bowerman AC            9:34.35  
 33 Eddy-Carlisle, Candace       Byu                    9:34.95  
 34 Bowler, Nicole               Adidas/RogueAC         9:35.03  
 35 Coffey, Karlee               Bowerman Athleti       9:36.03  
 36 Rozcicha, Amber              Portland State         9:37.48  
 37 Benson, Abbie                Penn State             9:37.81  
 38 Miller, Liberty              Washington             9:47.31  
 39 Shea, Sheree                 Loyola Marymount       9:58.93  



 40 Norman, Samantha             North Carolina St.    10:09.84  
 -- Hall, Marielle               Texas                      DNF 
 
Event 19  Women 4x400 Meter Relay 
================================================================  
 Dempsey Rec: R 3:33.70  2/25/2012   Oregon, Oregon               
                         Purvis, Roesler, Okodogbe, Francis       
 Meet Record: M 3:43.19  2/16/2008   Texas A&M, Texas A&M         
                         Lucas, Wooten, George, Williams          
    School                                               Finals   
================================================================  
Section  1                                                        
  1 Alaska Anchorage  'A'                               3:55.83   
     1) Smith, Rosie                    2) Bick, Susan            
     3) Halfyard, Sasha                 4) Lloyd, Haleigh         
  2 Western Oregon  'A'                                 4:00.19   
     1) Knudson, Laura                  2) Hellesto, Audrey       
     3) Beeson, Bailey                  4) Copenhagen, Laura      
Section  2                                                        
  1 Fresno State  'B'                                   3:50.66   
  2 Portland State  'A'                                 3:51.45   
     1) Frazier, Ashley                 2) Rhodes, Anaiah         
     3) Vinson, Joenisha                4) Maloney, Dominique     
  3 UC Riverside  'A'                                   3:52.28   
     1) Abboud, Noelle                  2) Harper, Jazmine        
     3) Blades, Asha                    4) Wright, Amber          
  4 Cal Poly  'B'                                       3:54.10   
     1) Makkar, Aspen                   2) Yamada, Lauren         
     3) Cutler, Shereese                4) Calderen, Olivia       
 -- Byu  'A'                                                DNF   
     1) Rudd, Nicole                    2) Stewart, Rachel        
     3) Warner, Ashleigh                4) Birk, Erica            
Section  3                                                        
  1 Washington St.  'B'                                 3:52.19   
     1) Zalud, Courtney                 2) Roberts, Ruby          
     3) DeHart, Holly                   4) Austin, Caroline       
  2 Cal St. Fullerton  'B'                              3:56.75   
Section  4                                                        
  1 Sacramento St.  'A'                                 3:48.23   
     1) Holzendorf, Arrielle            2) Cole, Brianna          
     3) Pope, Morgan                    4) Whittington, Dominique 
  2 UC Davis  'A'                                       3:48.55   
     1) Nixon, Cekarri                  2) Chapman, Melanise      
     3) Reed, Leslie                    4) Landen, Shanie         
  3 Idaho  'A'                                          3:49.17   
     1) Hurrel, Karlene                 2) Schaffer, Lauren       
     3) Jacka, Kelly                    4) Velvere, Liga          
  4 UC Santa Barbara  'A'                               3:52.09   
     1) Rodriguez, Amanda               2) Carey, Jennifer        
     3) Usgaard, Tori                   4) McMilllian, Cherrelle  
  5 Washington St.  'A'                                 3:56.42   
     1) Tollefson, Kris                 2) Ekelem, Christiana     
     3) Watley, Briauna                 4) Smith, Mercedes        



================================================================  
 Dempsey Rec: R 3:33.70  2/25/2012   Oregon, Oregon               
                         Purvis, Roesler, Okodogbe, Francis       
 Meet Record: M 3:43.19  2/16/2008   Texas A&M, Texas A&M         
                         Lucas, Wooten, George, Williams          
    School                                               Finals   
================================================================  
Finals                                                            
  1 Sacramento St.  'A'                                 3:48.23   
     1) Holzendorf, Arrielle            2) Cole, Brianna          
     3) Pope, Morgan                    4) Whittington, Dominique 
  2 UC Davis  'A'                                       3:48.55   
     1) Nixon, Cekarri                  2) Chapman, Melanise      
     3) Reed, Leslie                    4) Landen, Shanie         
  3 Idaho  'A'                                          3:49.17   
     1) Hurrel, Karlene                 2) Schaffer, Lauren       
     3) Jacka, Kelly                    4) Velvere, Liga          
  4 Fresno State  'B'                                   3:50.66   
  5 Portland State  'A'                                 3:51.45   
     1) Frazier, Ashley                 2) Rhodes, Anaiah         
     3) Vinson, Joenisha                4) Maloney, Dominique     
  6 UC Santa Barbara  'A'                               3:52.09   
     1) Rodriguez, Amanda               2) Carey, Jennifer        
     3) Usgaard, Tori                   4) McMilllian, Cherrelle  
  7 Washington St.  'B'                                 3:52.19   
     1) Zalud, Courtney                 2) Roberts, Ruby          
     3) DeHart, Holly                   4) Austin, Caroline       
  8 UC Riverside  'A'                                   3:52.28   
     1) Abboud, Noelle                  2) Harper, Jazmine        
     3) Blades, Asha                    4) Wright, Amber          
  9 Cal Poly  'B'                                       3:54.10   
     1) Makkar, Aspen                   2) Yamada, Lauren         
     3) Cutler, Shereese                4) Calderen, Olivia       
 10 Alaska Anchorage  'A'                               3:55.83   
     1) Smith, Rosie                    2) Bick, Susan            
     3) Halfyard, Sasha                 4) Lloyd, Haleigh         
 11 Washington St.  'A'                                 3:56.42   
     1) Tollefson, Kris                 2) Ekelem, Christiana     
     3) Watley, Briauna                 4) Smith, Mercedes        
 12 Cal St. Fullerton  'B'                              3:56.75   
 13 Western Oregon  'A'                                 4:00.19   
     1) Knudson, Laura                  2) Hellesto, Audrey       
     3) Beeson, Bailey                  4) Copenhagen, Laura      
 -- Byu  'A'                                                DNF   
     1) Rudd, Nicole                    2) Stewart, Rachel        
     3) Warner, Ashleigh                4) Birk, Erica           	
  


